Date

2.10.

3.10.

3.10.

5.10.

6.10.

11.10.

18.10.

Tuomas Valimaki’'s calendar
Member of the ECB Governing Council

October 2023
Event’ Place
Meeting: CFO Kim Skov Jensen, BoF

Nordic Investment Bank

“Current economic issues”

Speech (in Finnish): "Monetary policy BoF
tightening by the ECB will bring inflation down

to the target level”,

Bank of Finland press conference

Meeting with media BoF

Meeting of the Eurosystem’s High-Level Task  Frankfurt
Force on Central Bank Digital Currency

Participant: Public hearing of the Acting Helsinki
Governor of the Bank of Finland, Commerce
Committee of the Parliament of Finland

Speech: "European Monetary Policy in the Helsinki
Current Global Economy”,
Nordic Banking Forum

Additional ECB Governing Council meeting teleconference

' Details of topics and participants provided where applicable.

Tuomas Valimaki’s calendar, October 2023

1(2)



Date Event

19.10. Speech (in Finnish): "The development
projects on digital euro and instant payment
solution, and the future of payments”,

Bank of Finland press conference

19.10. Meeting of the Eurosystem’s High-Level Task
Force on Climate Change related Sustainable
and Responsible Investments

25.-26.10. ECB Governing Council meeting
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Place

teleconference

teleconference

Participation via
teleconference
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