



## Tuomas Välimäki's calendar

Member of the ECB Governing Council

October 2023

Date	Event <sup>1</sup>	Place
2.10.	Meeting: CFO Kim Skov Jensen, Nordic Investment Bank "Current economic issues"	BoF
3.10.	Speech (in Finnish): "Monetary policy tightening by the ECB will bring inflation down to the target level", Bank of Finland press conference	BoF
3.10.	Meeting with media	BoF
5.10.	Meeting of the Eurosystem's High-Level Task Force on Central Bank Digital Currency	Frankfurt
6.10.	Participant: Public hearing of the Acting Governor of the Bank of Finland, Commerce Committee of the Parliament of Finland	Helsinki
11.10.	Speech: "European Monetary Policy in the Current Global Economy", Nordic Banking Forum	Helsinki
18.10.	Additional ECB Governing Council meeting	teleconference

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Details of topics and participants provided where applicable.

Date	Event	Place
19.10.	Speech (in Finnish): "The development projects on digital euro and instant payment solution, and the future of payments", Bank of Finland press conference	teleconference
19.10.	Meeting of the Eurosystem's High-Level Task Force on Climate Change related Sustainable and Responsible Investments	teleconference
25.–26.10.	ECB Governing Council meeting	Participation via teleconference